






















Jefferson County Department of Social Services 2023

BALANCE 3,558,014 1,008,089 (4,082) 9,767,836 2,788,088 6,248,036 400,000 2,868,887 64,757 68,093

State Emergency

* Recipient Medical Family Child Training Safety Net Aid to

Daycare Services Assistance MMIS Assistance Care Schools Assistance Heap Adults

6055.46 6070.4604 6101.4 6100.4 6109.4 6119.4 6129.4 6140.4 6141.4 6142.4

 

BUDGET 4,602,479 1,600,000 1,000 17,934,488 4,000,000 11,000,000 400,000 4,750,000 105,000 90,000

LOCAL

SHARE % 0.00% 35.00% 25.00% 100.00% 0.00% 30.00% 100.00% 71.00% 0.00% 50.00%

AVG BUD 383,540 133,333 83 1,494,541 333,333 916,667 33,333 395,833 8,750 7,500

JAN 1,635 2,367 0 1,570,510 160,336 532 0 224,043 524 1,950

FEB 187,404 28,904 0 1,256,408 154,757 741,131 0 345,096 37,023 1,894

MAR 188,716 158,599 0 1,256,408 306,220 1,050,493 0 362,157 8,523 9,492

APR 228,935 93,911 0 1,256,408 204,871 863,046 0 294,194 355 4,636

MAY 192,805 168,706 0 1,570,510 203,168 1,056,791 0 342,976 (6,812) 3,097

JUN 244,970 139,424 5,082 1,256,408 182,560 1,039,971 0 312,647 630 838

JUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AUG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OCT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NOV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 1,044,465 591,911 5,082 8,166,652 1,211,912 4,751,964 0 1,881,113 40,243 21,907

PROJ EXP:  

Forecast for 

Remainder 

of YEAR 3,345,705 1,391,909 5,580 17,133,898 3,211,910 10,251,966 199,998 4,256,111 92,743 66,907

PROJECTED 

BALANCE 1,256,774 208,091 (4,580) 800,590 788,090 748,034 200,002 493,889 12,257 23,093



VETERANS SERVICE AGENCY 
 

JUNE 2023 
MONTHLY REPORT 

 
 
 

Month 

 
Personal 
Contacts 

 
Tel/Mail 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Services 

 
New 

Claims 

 
Maintained               

Claims 
 
January 

 
      83 

 
   376 

 
     459 

 
   1082 

 
    27 

 
       17 

 
February 

 
      81 

 
   364 

 
     445 

 
     934 

 
    45 

 
       21 

 
March 

 
      87 

 
   460 

 
     547 

 
   1205 

 
    37 

 
       14 

 
Sub Total 

 
    251 

 
 1200 

 
   1451 

 
   3221 

 
  109 

 
       52 

 
April 

 
      65 

 
   303 

 
     368 

 
     785 

 
    27 

 
       13 

 
May 

 
      79 

 
   373 

 
     452 

 
     975 

 
    31 

 
       09 

 
June 

 
      69 

 
   264 

 
     333 

 
     760 

 
    24 

 
       06 

 
Sub Total 

 
    213 

 
   940 

 
   1153 

 
   2520 

 
    82 

 
       28 

 
July 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
      

 
     

 
        

 
August 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
September 

 
     

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
    

 
  

 
    

 
    

 
   

 
        

 
October 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
    

 
     

 
        

 
November 

 
      

 
    

 
      

 
      

 
     

 
        

 
December 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
GRAND TOTAL 

 
   

 
   

 
     

 
 

 
  

 
     

 
*Contact: Personal visit, phone call, or mail received or sent to/from VSA 
*Service: Amount of assistance provided for each contact 

Comments: The VSA submitted 24 claims for Compensation and Pension 
which saw 3 decisions returned $11.9K in new payments and over 70.5K in 
back pay going to local Veterans. This month the VSA Team was honored 
to unveil the ninth “Veterans Service KIOSK” at the North Country 
Welcome Center at Alexandria Bay.  The Kiosk provides important 
information to Veterans and families that may be new to New York State 
and the North Country or may just be traveling through and need help. 
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